Form 1 20-1595 (Rev. 10/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1,0253	39388 <u>/</u>	<b>V V</b>
		Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies JOEL DRY	» <i>8:25</i> :03	2. Name and address of re Name: <u>OPTOLUM, INC.</u>	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> </ul>	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 4115 N	62ND STREET
Other			
		City: SCOTTSDALE	State: AZ Zin: 85251
08/22/2003 Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or pate		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		ttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved
Name:DONALD J LENKS	SZUS, PC	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be chased</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	arged to deposit account
Name:DONALD J LENKS	SZUS, PC 64 2Zip:85377-3064	Enclosed     Authorized to be chance 8. Deposit account number	arged to deposit account
Name:DONALD J LENKS	SZUS, PC 64 2Zip:85377-3064	Enclosed     Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Name:DONALD J LENKS	SZUS, PC 64 2_Zip:85377-3064 DO NOT US	Enclosed     Authorized to be chance 8. Deposit account number	arged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 014433 FRAME: 0146

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

JOEL DRY, an individual residing at 99 John Street, Suite 926 New York, NY 10038 (referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to

**OPTOLUM, INC.** an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at4115 N. 62<sup>nd</sup> St, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent titled

## LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LIGHT SOURCE

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2003, as Serial Number 10/430,732 and in and to said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR confirms that no agreement has been entered into conflict with this Assignment. of ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide information within ASSIGNOR'S knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by ASSIGNOR shall be binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs and personal representatives.

Date: AUGUST 22, 2003

Joel Dry